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THE UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN ONTARIO
DEPARTMENT OF CLASSICAL STUDIES
PROSEMINARS/SPEAKER SESSIONS
(THURSDAYS, 12:30, AHB 1B06)
AND EXTERNAL SPEAKERS
Fall 2021

SESSION SPEAKER/PROSEMINAR TOPIC/TITLE

Grant and scholarship applications

Thursday Sept 16 Proseminar (Beth Greene)
Online
Modern Language Exams
Thursday Sept 23 Exams
LWH 3220

“Women Real and Imagined in Roman-era

Wednesday Sept. 22 Lea Stirling (Univ of Manitoba) | North Africa: Graves, Inscriptions, Finds,

4:30 PM CAC Speaker and Images from Leptiminus (Lamta,
AHB 1B08 Tunisia)”
PhD comprehensives (one four-hour block
Wednesday Sept 29, Exams each day of the student’s own choosing)

Fri Oct 1st, Mon Oct 4th

Researchers’ toolkit I: the Thesaurus
Thursday Sept 30 Proseminar Linguae Latinae and the Loeb database
Online (Randy), the Thesaurus Linguae Graecae,
L'Année Philologique, the Oxford Classical
Dictionary, Brill's New Pauly (Kelly).

Researchers’ toolkit |I: archaeology
Thursday Oct 7 Proseminar sites/databases (Beth), the Gnomon

Online bibliographic database (through Weldon),
the Packard Humanities Institute
databases, MQDQ (Musisque Deoque:
Kyle), the Clauss-Slaby site (Alex)

Researchers’ toolkit 11l: numismatics
Thursday Oct 14 Proseminar (Debra), TLG (Charlie), the bibliographies
Online on Diotima, Lexicon Iconographicum
Mythologiae Classicae, Schaps Handbook
for Classical Research; Google Scholar,

academia.edu (Kelly)

Thursday Oct 21 Proseminar The Academic Career (Aara)

Thursday Oct 28 Chris Brown “Arbinas, Mightiest in Intelligence and
Power (CEG 2.888).”

Friday Nov 12 Kenneth Yu Title TBA

4:30 PM (University of Toronto)

SSC 2024

Thursday Nov 18 Marina Schmidt “Pliny the Elder on Epilepsy (NH 28.2): A
socio-cultural examination”

Friday Nov 26 James Chlup “Frontinus’ Stratagems and the Roman

4:30 PM
SSC 2024

(University of Manitoba)

Exemplary Tradition”




